506060400 05/14/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6107114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
BEIJING CURACLOUD 1	FECHNOLO	DGY CO., LTD.	04/17/2020	
	F A			
RECEIVING PARTY DA ⁻ Name:	TA BEIJING KEYA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:			,	
Internal Address:	ROOM 301, EAST BLOCK, HADEMEN PLAZA, NO. 8-1			
	CHONGWENMENWAI STREET, DONGCHENG DISTRICT			
City:	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol: 11			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	10	548552		
Patent Number:		573000		
Patent Number:				
		431328		
Application Number:		138926		
Application Number:		154681		
Application Number:		159573		
Application Number:	16	178574		
Application Number:	16	179952		
Application Number:	16	519760		
Application Number:	16	576034		
Application Number:	16	580981		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	03)821-8128		
		e e-mail address first; if that is (f that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	7039959887			
Email:	us	oto@bayes.law		
Correspondent Name:	BA	YES PLLC		
•				
Address Line 1:	170	65 GREENSBORO STATION PLA	ACE	
•		65 GREENSBORO STATION PLA IITE 900	ACE	

MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10002-06-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAYU SONG		
SIGNATURE:	/Jiayu Song/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Curacloud name_change#page1.tif source=Curacloud name_change#page2.tif			



To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to certify that the English name of the company has been changed from Beijing Curacloud Technology Co., Ltd to Beijing Keya Medical Technology Co., Ltd. The Chinese name and registration still keep the same. The company has started using the English name for operation since April 17, 2020. Feel free to contact us if you have any queries regarding the name change.



Room 301, East Bioth, Haddin Plaza, No.8-1 Chongwenmenwai Street, Dongcheng District, Beijing, China

地址:北京市东域区崇文门外大街 8 号院 1 号楼哈德门广场东塔 301 电话:010-6520 6078 网址:www.deepvessel.net 传真:010-6520 6078

PATENT REEL: 052665 FRAME: 0326

APPENDIX

Change of Name:

From "Beijing Curacloud Technology Co. Ltd" to "Beijing Keya Medical Technology Co., Ltd."

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	ATTY. DOCKET NO.
10,548.552	February 4, 2020	10002-01-0017-US
10,573,000	February 25, 2020	10002-01-0018-US
10/431,328	October 1, 2019	10002-01-0029-US

U.S. APP. NO.	FILING DATE	ATTY. DOCKET NO.
16/138,926	September 21, 2018	10002-01-0009-US
16/154,681	October 8, 2018	10002-01-0010-US
16/159,573	October 12, 2018	10002-01-0011-US
16/178,574	November 1, 2018	10002-01-0013-US
16/179,952	November 4, 2018	10002-01-0015-US
16/519,760	August 1, 2019	10002-01-0029-US-CON
16/576,034	September 19,2019	10002-01-0037-US
16/580,981	September 24, 2019	10002-01-0038-US